ii) The 5th respondent herein is exonerated from the liability to

pay compensation to the petitioners in OP(MV)1694/2007

iii) The  6th respondent,  the  Insurer  of  the  motorcycle,  is  held

liable to pay 50% of the compensation determined by the Tribunal and

consequently,  it  is  ordered  that,  Rs.2,90,000/-  (Rupees  Two  Lakhs

Ninety thousand only) shall be deposited by them, with interest at the

rate of 7.5% from the date of petition till  realization with proportionate

costs. The said amount shall be deposited by them within a period of

three months from the date of receipt of copy of this judgment.